

ORIGINAL SUIT 2 OF 2001

ITEM No.35

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 2 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA

Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ANR.

Defendant (s)

(With office report)
(For Directions)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties jointly stated that no oral evidence is required to be led by the parties and the case may be heard at an early date.

List this suit in the second week of August, 2004.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master