

ORIGINAL SUIT 2 OF 2001
ITEM No.38

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT 2/2001

UNION OF INDIA

Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ANR.

Defendant (s)

(With Appln(s). for amendment in plaint)(With Office Report)

Date : 22/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Plaintiff (s)Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. adv.
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Defendant (s)
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC is allowed. The plaintiff shall incorporate the amendment in the original plaint and also file a copy of the amended plaint within two weeks. The written statement shall be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master