

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 2 of 2001

UNION OF INDIA

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ANR.

Defendant(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

(*)HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

(*) His Lordship did not participate

For Plaintiff(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Defendant(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A last opportunity of six weeks is allowed to the defendants for filing additional pleadings

in response to the amended plaint filed by the plaintiff. If written statement is not filed on or before

28.9.2005, the right of the defendants to file the written statement shall stand closed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master