

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.2 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ANR.

Defendant(s)

(With office report )

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The case is adjourned. Meanwhile, learned counsel fo

r the parties will take

instructions as to whether it is necessary now to proceed with the suit. We have indicated

to learned counsel that it seems that the matter presently is of an academic nature and

this Court may not examine only academic matter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Regi

strar